



BULLETIN June 26, 2023

## WHITE LIST UPDATE For the most current listing select INSURERS

## ADD:

North of England Protecting & Indemnity Association LTD., The	(NAIC Alien List)
AM Specialty Insurance Company	6.22.2023
NAME CHANGE & REDOMESTICATION:	
Republic Lloyds' to Sierra Specialty Insurance Company	6.5.2023
Highlander Specialty Insurance Company redomesticated from Illinois to Texas	6.5.2024
Clear Blue Specialty Insurance Company redomesticated from North Carolina to Texas	6.5.2025

## ANNUAL MEMBER MEETING and BOARD SERVICE

President Jan Christensen has called a membership meeting for 3:30 pm Monday, August 7, 2023. The meeting will coincide with the Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of Idaho convention taking place at The Coeur d'Alene Resort. The nominating committee will present their proposed list of officers and directors for election. Committee members include Jacob Florence, Hub International and Tom Webster, Risk Placement Services. If you are interested in serving on the board, please submit your name and biography by July 17, 2023, via email to Carrie Negrette at <a href="mailto:carrie@idahosurplusline.org">carrie@idahosurplusline.org</a>. Candidates must possess a valid Idaho resident surplus line license, attend a minimum of three board/member meetings per year, adhere to the Board Code of Conduct, and expect to serve on the board for a minimum of five years. Nominations will be accepted from the floor.

## **ENDORSEMENT OF CONTRACT REMINDER**

Per Idaho code, §41-1220, every insurance contract procured and delivered as a surplus line coverage must have stamped upon it, in RED ink with at least 10 pt BOLD print, the verbiage below, and the name of the individual surplus line broker who procured it. Alternatively, the text may be in BLACK ink with at least 12 pt BOLD print.

THIS SURPLUS LINE CONTRACT IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE IDAHO INSURANCE LAWS BY AN INSURER NOT LICENSED BY THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. THERE IS NO COVERAGE PROVIDED FOR SURPLUS LINE INSURANCE BY EITHER THE IDAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION OR BY THE IDAHO LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION.

(Name of Broker and NPN)

THIS SURPLUS LINE CONTRACT IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE	IDAHO INSURANCE LAWS BY AN INSURER NOT
LICENSED BY THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. THEI	RE IS NO COVERAGE PROVIDED FOR SURPLUS
LINE INSURANCE BY EITHER THE IDAHO INSURANCE GUARAI	NTY ASSOCIATION OR BY THE IDAHO LIFE AND
HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION.	(Name of Broker and NPN)